502314766 04/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Melchor DAUMAL CASTELLON	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE INNOVATION, S.L.	
Street Address:	Pio XII, 92	
City:	Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6439357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa Ann Finamore
Signature:	/Alyssa Ann Finamore/
Date:	04/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=6439357assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030237 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

I, Mr. Melchor DAUMAL CASTELLON

located at Diputación, 455-457, 08013 BARCELONA (SPAIN)

hereby declare that we have transferred American patent Registration

Patent num. 6439357 (Patent App. num. 09/514236), filed on February 28th 2000, and titled "SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS ENERGY ABSORPTION WITH RELATIVE DISPLACEMENT, BY SQUEEZING A METALLIC STRIP BETWEEN TWO COMPONENTS OF DEFINED SECTION"

To INTERNATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE INNOVATION, S.L.

located at Pio XII, 92, 28036 MADRID (SPAIN)

Dated: April 3rd 2013

By: Mr. Melefior DAUMAL CASTELLON

PATENT REEL: 030237 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 04/17/2013